

CLASS 1

# **Building Product Information Sheet**

## Product name:

SUPERTUB SERIES 3, STANDARD, DOOR MODEL, WITH S/S GOOSENECK TAP

Product description and its intended use:

Laundry tub with tap, overflow and waste pipe.

- Cabinet: 0.6mm galvanized sheet metal, satin white powder coated, W558 by D565 by H900-920 mm.
- Bowl: 0.8mm polished 304 grade stainless steel, 38L capacity (measured to top of the bowl, 30L net capacity (measured to the overflow).
- Waste pipe: DN40, outlet 40mm.
- Reversible door opening, can be either left or right hand opening.
- Supporting leveling feet. Side Apertures for holes provided on both side.
- Tap: WELS rating 5 star, 5.5 Liter per minutes.

Product identifier (if ap	plicable):				
ST3103					
(This could be a Global Tra	de Item Number (GTIN) or quici	k response code (QR code), or a	any other disti	nguishable part/m	nodel number or identifier.)
Place of manufacture:	Aotearoa New Zealand	<b>✓</b> Overseas			
Legal and trading name o	f the manufacturer(s):				
Monaco Corporation L	imited				
Address for service:					
Level TREET NAME 231 Bus	h Road		SUBURB Rose	dale	
CITY, COUNTRY Auckland,	New Zealand		POSTCODE		
Website:	www.monacocorp.co.nz				
Email address:	sales@monacocorp.co.nz				
Phone no. (if applicable):	+64 9 415 6000				
NZBN (if applicable):	9429000014595				



#### Legal and trading name of the importer (if applicable):

Monaco Corporation Limited					
Address for service:					
STREET NAME 231 Bush Road		SUBURB Rosedale			
CITY, COUNTRY Auckland, New Zealand		POSTCODE 0632			
Website:	www.monacocorp.co.nz				
Email address:	sales@monacocorp.co.nz				
Phone no. (if applicable):	+64 9 415 6000				
NZBN (if applicable):	0420000014505				

#### Relevant Building Code clauses:

- G2 Laundering: Performance clause G2.3.1.
- G12 Water supplies clause G12.3.1.
- G13 Foul Water: Performance clause G13.3.1.

9429000014595

### Statement on how the building product is expected to contribute to compliance:

- G2.3.1: Laundry cabinet with tub and overflow for laundering facilities.
- G12.3.1: Water tap for washing, WELS registration number T36504.
- G13.3.1: Included waste outlet DN40, complied to AS 2887-1993.
- options for compliance set out in section 19 of the Act (regulations, acceptable solution, verification method)
- standard or technical document that describes the performance of the building product or the relevant specifications to which the building product was manufactured
- physical properties of the building product
- how the building product is intended to be used.

## Limitations on the use of the building product:

- Laundry tub for domestic use, not intended for commercial use .
- Tap intended to high water pressure (500 kPa maximum), Water temperature 80 °C max., M10\*1 G1/2 flexible hose.

Design requirements that would support the appropriate use of the building product:
• N/A
Installation requirements (also provide link to the product installation guide):
Installation by a registered plumber.
<ul> <li>Refer to installation instructions available from https://cdn.shopify.com/s/files/1/0509/7979/9197/files/ ST3103_ST3103B_Installation_Operating_Instructions_Issue_2.pdf?v=1662693603</li> </ul>
Maintenance requirements (also provide link to the product maintenance guide):
Powder coated surfaces must not be cleaned with abrasive or chemical cleaners.     Refer to user manual for cleaning and maintenance, https://cdn.shopify.com/s/files/1/0509/7979/9197/files/ST3103_ST3103B_Installation_Operating_Instructions_Issue_2.pdf?v=1662693603
Is the building product/building product line subject to warning or ban under section 26 of the Building Act 2004?:  Yes Vo
If yes, description of the warning or ban under section 26:
N/A

Date: Aug 31, 2023